Date of Issuance:  February 12, 2010

Change Order

‘No. 2

Effective Date: March 1, 2010 (Upon BOCC

Approval)
Project: Wakulla County Reuse Distribution Main Owner. Wakulla County Owner's Contract No.:
Contract: Date of Contract:10/21/09

Contractor: Dowdy Plumbing, Inc.

Engineer's Project No.:

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:

Changes to contract quantities due to design changes to accommodate unforeseen conditions. Also, the connection

at Wildood Country Club was redesigned to be more efficient.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change):

Contractor's change order proposal,

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price:

$ 486,597.89

Increase from previously approved Change Orders
No. 1 to No. :

$ 7,072.50

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 493,670.39

Increase of this Change Order:

$__21,781.76

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

Original Contract Times: [] Workingdays X Calendar days
Substantial completion (days or date):__150

Ready for final payment (days or date): _180

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders
No. to No. :
Substantial completion (days):

Ready for final payment (days):

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): ___150

Ready for final payment (days or date): __180

[Increase] [Decrease)] of this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): 0

Ready for final payment (days or date): 0

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial completion (days or date): __ 150

$__515452.15 Ready for final payment (days or date): __180
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: By: By:
Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Date: J-../ / 5/ /o Date: Date:
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable): Date:

EJCDC No. C-941 (2002 Edition)

Page 1 of 1

Prepared by the Engineers' Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the
Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.




=

PR, = —— |
dl_,\f‘f L g PLUMS NG fCFC057654
cofrfpor acti o:n |
! CUC 1224746
4425 Entrepot Boulevard | (850) 656-1211, Fax: (850) 877-1699
Tallahassee, Florida 32310 | info@dowdyplumbing.com

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

NO: 2

Eutaw Utilities, Inc.
DATE: February 15, 2010

TO: 415 St Francis St

Tallahassee, FL 32301-2256 Job # 10-04

Acknowledging that a Change order can & usually does increase the time

allotment for the specified service, we request that the change(s), or additional
! Job Phone: N/A

work specified befow:
Unity
Item Quantity Unit Measurement Unit Price Amount

PVF 8" Fittings 4 EA S 337.64 S 1,350.56
PVF 8" Pipe 20 LF s 4.26 S 85.14
Labor 2 Days S 927.75 S 1,855.50
Equipment Trench Box 1 EA $ 475.00 S 475.00
Bore Subcontractor 81 LF S 132.43 S 10,726.83
Gravel 2 Loads S 550.00 s 1,100.00
Gravel Tax 7.5 % s 1,101.00 s 82.50
Removal & Disposal of Limerock

Item 3.3 -1 EA S 2,600.10 S (2,600.10)
Aphalt/Cut Demolition and Haulf off 1 EA S 920.00 S 920.00
Base Limerock 1 EA S 920.00 S 920.00
Fence Relocation 1 EA s 845.00 s 845.00
Asphalt Put Back n | EA S 1,875.00 S 1,875.00
Concrete removval & Putback 1 EA S 1,200.00 S 1,200.00
8" Fittings 2 EA S 337.64 S 675.28
8" Pipe 1165 LF S 11.01 S 12,826.65
Bore Deduction -490 LF S 19.75 S (9,677.50)
8" Air Release Valve Deduction -2 EA s 600.00 s (1,200.00)
Subtotal s 21,459.86
Insurance 1.5 % s 321.90 s 321.90
TOTAL S 21,781.76
This Change Order | X | Increases I Decreases

We request to make the change(s) specified above at this price $ 21,781.76

Date of Agreement: October 21, 2009 PREVIOUS CONTRACT AMOUNT $493,670.39

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $515,452.15

ACCEPTED: The above prices and specifications and time of this CHANGE ORDER are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.
All work to be performed under the same terms and conditions as specified in original contract unless otherwise stipulated above.

Date of Acceptance 2-15 - 10
Print Name & Title Racard Dovody Presioten-\-

Authorized Signature 7. ,(,&4/ )
d 7.3




Dowdy Plumbing 1/27/10
4425 Entrepot Blvd.
Tallahassee, Fl. 32310

Due to PVC price increases we need to increase the cost of the 1120° of 8" DR2S purple
pipe for the Wakulla Reuse project. We fulfilled our initial order of 28,400’ at the agreed
upon price. They secondary order has been delivered to my yard and we will be
increasing the cost of the 8” DR25 by $0.87 per foot. While we do not like to ever
increase cost this is necessary to ensure we do not lose money on this additional pipe.
Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns. Our new price per foot will be
$4.83; for a total cost of $5809.18 including tax.

Thank you,

Matt Jacobs

- Sales Representative
Ferguson Waterworks
2803 Manufacturer Ct.
Tallahassee, F1. 32310
850-216-2951

XUd4 13rd3sy1 dH  WHST:01 0102 L2 uer



